BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (BMP) OPERATION & MAINTENANCE (O&M) AND COST RESPONSIBILITY

- Please refer to section 9.3 in the Mooresville Stormwater Design Manual for future updates regarding fees and regulations concerning Stormwater Quality Units.
- At this time there are no known annual inspection fees, and/or any additional fees required as set forth by the Stormwater Department
- Routine inspections are the responsibility of the BMP owner. The Inspection Manual for BMP owners should be referenced for guidance on maintenance of the Stormwater Quality Unit. Completed maintenance forms must be maintained by the BMP owner and produced upon request by the Mooresville Stormwater Department. At any time maintenance is required it is sole responsibility of the owner to ensure the Stormwater Quality Unit receives proper maintenance. The Mooresville Stormwater Department must be notified of any changes in BMP ownership or major repairs of BMP in writing within 30 days of the change. The letter should be addressed to:

Stormwater BMP Modifications Town of Mooresville 4 East Harrison Street Mooresville, IN 46158

- In the event that the Mooresville Stormwater Department finds a BMP in need of maintenance or repair, the Town of Mooresville will notify the BMP owner of the necessary maintenance or repairs and give the landowner a timeframe for completing maintenance or repairs. If the maintenance or repairs are not completed within the designated timeframe, the Town of Mooresville shall perform the repairs or maintenance and bill the owner for the actual cost of the work.
- The Town of Mooresville representatives have the right to enter the property to inspect the BMP.

Owner:
Owners Signature:
Name (print):
Date:
Witness Signature:
Name (print):
Date: